
  Spring Semester 2020 

8-week Calendar 
FALL and SPRING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE HOURS: Monday - Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 pm. 

8-week Session I 
 

January 13, Monday 8-week Session I Classes Begin 
January 15, Wednesday Last Day to Enroll or Add an 8-week Session I Class 

January 15, Wednesday 
Last Day to Drop an 8-week Session I Class with 100% Tuition 

Only Refund 
January 17, Friday Priority Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for May 2020 Graduation 
January 20, Monday Martin Luther King Holiday; Offices Closed; No Classes 
February 14, Friday Last Day to Drop an 8-week Session I Class (No Tuition Refund) 
February 26, Wednesday, 3:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. or 7:00 p.m., Various 
Locations 

Writing Proficiency Exam 

March 4, Wednesday, 3:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. or 7:00 p.m., Various Locations Writing Proficiency Exam 

March 8, Sunday Last Class Meetings for 8-week Session I 
Exams must be completed by the Last day of Class 

March 12, Thursday, 10:00 a.m. Grades Due for 8-week Session I 
 
 
8-week Session II 
 

March 9, Monday 8-week Session II Classes Begin 
March 11, Wednesday Last Day to Enroll or Add an 8-week Session II Class 
March 11, Wednesday Last Day to Drop an 8-week Session II Class with 100% Tuition Only Refund 
March 27, Friday Last Day to Drop a Class in the Traditional (16 week) Session (No Tuition Refund) 

March 27, Friday 
Participation  Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for May 2020 

Graduation 
(In order to participate in May 2020 Commencement, candidates MUST apply by this deadline) 

April 06, Monday 
Registration begins for Summer and Fall 2020 Semester-Currently enrolled 

students 
April 10, Friday Last Day to Drop an 8-week Session II Class (No Tuition Refund)  

May 3, Sunday 
Last Class Meeting for 8-week Session II  

Exams must be completed by the Last day of Class 
May 7, Thursday, 10:00 a.m. Grades Due for 8-week Session II 
May 8-9 Friday and Saturday Graduation 
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